callsign
SWA1981
SWA2185
SWAS839
SWA2445
SWA2531
FFT2377
SWA3889
SWA459
FFT827
DAL2607
UAL1797
SWA313
JBU525
SWA1143
NKS385
UAL2002
SWA1160
JBU891
DAL2598
DAL3042
SWQ3972
SWA1958
UAL981
DAL2280
DAL1959
NKS812
DAL2913
SWA2002
DAL723
UAL2326
FFT2435
EGS733
GAJ501

ac_type registration dep_af des_af dep_time des_time

B737
B737
B737
B738
B738
A320
B737
B738
A320
B738
A320
B737
A320
B737
A320
B738
B737
A320
A320
B738
B734
B738
B739
A319
A321
A319
B738
B737
B738
B738
A320
LJ45

C56X

N499WN
N7860A
N7729A
N8659D
N8645A
N335FR
N945WN
N8658A
N232FR
N3745B
N493UA
N7739A
N516JB
N421LV
N694NK
N14242
N257WN
N629JB
N317US
N385DN

N8616C
N75426
N348NB
N325DN
N524NK
N390DA
N472WN
N373DA
N77530
N350FR
N44NJ
N501UP

KPVD
KSTL
KDCA
KMDW
KIND
KPHL
KBNA
TJSJ
KTTN
KATL
KEWR
KBW
KJFK
KLGA
KBW
KIAD
KFLL
KBOS
KJFK
KATL
MUHG
KBDL
KIAH
KLGA
KDTW
KDFW
KBOS
KMSY
KCVG
KORD
KCLE
KFLL
MYNN

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

7/3/2019 9:10
7/3/2019 9:11
7/3/2019 9:19
7/3/2019 9:24
7/3/2019 9:26
7/3/2019 9:29
7/3/2019 9:32
7/3/2019 9:43
7/3/2019 9:45
7/3/2019 9:54
7/3/2019 10:00
7/3/2019 10:08
7/3/2019 10:12
7/3/2019 10:18
7/3/2019 10:22
7/3/2019 10:25
7/3/2019 10:27
7/3/2019 10:32
7/3/2019 10:35
7/3/2019 10:45
7/3/2019 10:48
7/3/2019 10:50
7/3/2019 10:52
7/3/2019 10:56
7/3/2019 10:58
7/3/2019 11:00
7/3/2019 11:12
7/3/2019 11:18
7/3/2019 11:22
7/3/2019 11:25
7/3/2019 11:30
7/3/2019 16:06
7/3/2019 16:21

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

dep_rwy des_rwy jet _type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



SWA1961 B737
SWA2003 B737
LN36LJ LJ35

UAL397 A320
OPT346  E55P

N938WN
N472WN
N36LJ
N465UA
N346FX

KSAT
KDCA
MHRO
KORD
KCRG

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

7/3/2019 16:34
7/3/2019 17:41
7/3/2019 17:56
7/3/2019 18:48
7/3/2019 20:05

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



